General Description
The MAX4473 PA power control IC is intended for
closed-loop bias control of GSM power amplifiers. The
device facilitates accurate control of the current deliv-
ered to the power amplifier (PA) through a control volt-
age. The error amplifier senses the voltage drop across
an external current-sense resistor placed between the
supply and the PA. The output of the error amplifier

19-1448; Rev 1; 1/02
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4473EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX4473EGA -40°C to +85°C 8 QFN
MAX4473ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
M
A
X
4
4
7
3
Low-Cost, Low-Voltage, PA Power Control
Amplifier for GSM Applications in 8-Pin QFN
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = 2.7V to 6.5V, SHDN > 2.4V, MAX4473 test circuit, RG1 = RG2 = 1kΩ ±1%, RG3 = 2.5kΩ ±1%, RSENSE = 100Ω ±1%,
RL = 10kΩ, CL = 300pF, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at VCC = 6.0V, VPC = 1.0V, TA = +25°C.)
(Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to